
The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1  Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:40:14 1
2 6  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:41:09  0:55 2
3 3  Damian COLE/Craig DREW  WR1 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:41:13  0:59 3

 Class RF1.0

1 233  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 Nissan Micra  0:55:07 69
2 237  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0  Toyota AY90  0:56:23  1:16 75

 Class RF1.4

1 225  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 Toyota Yaris  0:50:01 43
2 226  Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 Nissan Micra  0:51:31  1:30 54
3 223  Matthew GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  RF1.4 VW Lupo  0:52:32  2:31 56

 Class 1.4L

1 216  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L Volkswagen Polo  0:51:07 52
2 212  Malcolm HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L  Mazda 2  0:52:47  1:40 58
3 222  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L Vauxhall Corsa SRi  0:52:55  1:48 59

 Class 1.4C

1 231  Alan WARD/Rachel WARD  1.4C Vauxhall Nova  0:55:57 74
2 232  Stephen GOZZARD/Ian WHITE  1.4C Opel Corsa  0:56:36  0:39 77

 Class 1.4S

1 203  Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S MG ZR  0:46:59 26
2 206  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  0:47:29  0:30 27
3 211  Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT  1.4S Nissan Micra  0:48:53  1:54 34

 Class N3

1 124  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:28 48
2 117  David PATTRICK/Simon ASHTON  N3  Peugeot 106 GTi  0:50:57  0:29 51

 Class N4

1 21  Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN  N4  Mitsubishi Evo 8  0:42:43 5
2 14  Tristan PYE/Andrew FALCONER  N4  Subaru Impreza N15  0:43:01  0:18 6
3 10  Patrick NAYLOR/Andrew LAWRENCE  N4  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:43:03  0:20 7

 Class B10

1 122  Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10  Peugeot 206 XSI  0:48:44 32
2 143  James ORTON/Roy HADFIELD  B10  Peugeot 106 GTi  0:50:14  1:30 45
3 127  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 VW Golf  0:51:17  2:33 53

 Class B11

1 103  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11  Ford Escort Mk11  0:45:20 16
2 106  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 Opel Kadett  0:46:01  0:41 22
3 104  Jon BALLINGER/Jonny 'Tad' EVANS  B11 Opel Manta  0:47:46  2:26 29

 Class B12

1 110  Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN  B12  Ford Escort Mk 2  0:46:57 25
2 111  Paul HALL/Mark SWALLOW  B12 Ford Escort  0:48:43  1:46 31
3 109  Ian JEMISON/Graham WRIDE  B12 Porsche Boxster  0:50:16  3:19 46

 Class B13

1 22  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13  Mitsubishi Evo 4  0:44:20 11
2 15  Keith TURNER/Steve WARD  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:44:33  0:13 12
3 12  James SPARROW/Ian BASS  B13 Subaru Imprezza  0:44:48  0:28 14
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

 Class WR1

1 7  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:42:43 4

 Class H2

1 129  Glyn E LYONS/Joe PATTISON  H2  Ford Escort  MK1  0:53:18 61

 Class H3

1 101  Jason LEPLEY/Simon SPAREY  H3  Ford Escort RS1800  0:45:27 17
2 105  Simon TYSOE/Chris PARSONS  H3  Ford Escort Mk2  0:46:00  0:33 21
3 128  John TAYLOR/Lindsay WATSON  H3 Ford Escort  0:48:44  3:17 33

 Award - Best Dukeries Member Driver - Dukeries Club mans Trophy

1 24 Shelly TAUNT  N4 Subaru Imprezza  0:46:36 24

 Award - Best Dukeries Member Co-driver - Taylor Sal ver

1 7 Guy SIMMONS  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:42:43 4

 Award - Highest placed EMAMC Club Crew - The Newark  Advertiser Trophy

1 15  Keith TURNER/Steve WARD  B13 Subaru Impreza  0:44:33 12

 Award - Best Lady Driver - Mansfield Observer Troph y and Award

1 24 Shelly TAUNT  N4 Subaru Imprezza  0:46:36 24

 Award - Best Lady Co-driver - Del Lines Silver Jubi lee Trophy and Award

1 21 Ella FLYNN  N4  Mitsubishi Evo 8  0:42:43 5

 Award - Spirit of the Rally Award - Del Lines Spiri t of Rally Shield

 Crews of car 209 and 202

 Award - Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblets

1 1 Steve PEREZ  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:40:14 1

 Award - Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Gold Star Co-driver - BTRDA Goblets

1 1 Paul SPOONER  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  0:40:14 1

 Award - Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Silver Sta r Driver - BTRDA Goblets

1 103 Peter ELKINS  B11  Ford Escort Mk11  0:45:20 16

 Award - Highest placed Silverstone Tyres Silver Sta r Co-driver-BTRDA Goblets

1 103 Andrew JOLL  B11  Ford Escort Mk11  0:45:20 16

 Award - Highest placed Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Driv er - BTRDA Goblets

1 203 Matt EDWARDS  1.4S MG ZR  0:46:59 26

 Award - Highest placed Millers Oils BTRDA 1400 Co-d river - BTRDA Goblets

1 203 Sam COLLIS  1.4S MG ZR  0:46:59 26
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

1 1  Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC  0:40:14  0:40:14
2 6  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC  0:41:09  0:41:09  0:55 
3 3  Damian COLE/Craig DREW  WR1 3 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:41:13  0:41:13  0:59 
4 7  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC  0:42:43  0:42:43  2:29 
5 21  Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN  N4 1  Mitsubishi Evo 8  0:42:43  0:42:43  2:29 
6 14  Tristan PYE/Andrew FALCONER  N4 2  Subaru Impreza N15  0:43:01  0:43:01  2:47 
7 10  Patrick NAYLOR/Andrew LAWRENCE  N4 3  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:43:03  0:43:03  2:49 
8 5  Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:18  0:43:18  3:04 
9 11  Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4 5  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:43:45  0:43:45  3:31 
10 19  Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES  N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo  0:43:57  0:43:57  3:43 
11 22  James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13 1  Mitsubishi Evo 4  0:44:20  0:44:20  4:06 
12 15  Keith TURNER/Steve WARD  B13 2 Subaru Impreza  0:44:33  0:44:33  4:19 
13 9  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 7  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:39  0:44:39  4:25 
14 12  James SPARROW/Ian BASS  B13 3 Subaru Imprezza  0:44:48  0:44:48  4:34 
15 35  Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:44:58  0:44:58  4:44 
16 103  Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 1  Ford Escort Mk11  0:45:20  0:45:20  5:06 
17 101  Jason LEPLEY/Simon SPAREY  H3 1  Ford Escort RS1800  0:45:27  0:45:27  5:13 
18 34  Mark LOOMES/Stephen LLOYD  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:45:39  0:45:39  5:25 
19 20  Ian PASHLEY/Steve ASHLEY  B13 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6  0:45:46  0:45:46  5:32 
20 23  Gary KENNA/Chris DAVIES  B13 6  Subaru Impreza N14+  0:45:51  0:45:51  5:37 
21 105  Simon TYSOE/Chris PARSONS  H3 2  Ford Escort Mk2  0:46:00  0:46:00  5:46 
22 106  Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 2 Opel Kadett  0:46:01  0:46:01  5:47 
23 28  Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:46:03  0:46:03  5:49 
24 24  Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY  N4 9 Subaru Imprezza  0:46:36  0:46:36  6:22 
25 110  Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN  B12 1  Ford Escort Mk 2  0:46:57  0:46:57  6:43 
26 203  Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S 1 MG ZR  0:46:59  0:46:59  6:45 
27 206  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  1.4S 2 Vauxhall Corsa  0:47:29  0:47:29  7:15 
28 30  Bruce COATE-BOND/Lucy COATE-BOND  B13 8 Ford Escort Cosworth  0:47:37  0:47:37  7:23 
29 104  Jon BALLINGER/Jonny 'Tad' EVANS  B11 3 Opel Manta  0:47:46  0:47:46  7:32 
30 33  James NICHOLLS/John HENDLEY  B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:48:05  0:48:05  7:51 
31 111  Paul HALL/Mark SWALLOW  B12 2 Ford Escort  0:48:43  0:48:43  8:29 
32 122  Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10 1  Peugeot 206 XSI  0:48:44  0:48:44  8:30 
33 128  John TAYLOR/Lindsay WATSON  H3 3 Ford Escort  0:48:44  0:48:44  8:30 
34 211  Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT  1.4S 3 Nissan Micra  0:48:53  0:48:53  8:39 
35 31  Tony BIRD/Dave WALTERS  B13 10 Ford Escort Cosworth  0:48:57  0:48:57  8:43 
36 213  Robert BARRETT/Mike YATES  1.4S 4 Nissan Micra  0:48:57  0:48:57  8:43 
37 205  Clive ANSTEY/Pamela HILTON  1.4S 5 Vauxhall Corsa  0:49:16  0:49:16  9:02 
38 36  Alastair McSKIMMING/Tony GRAHAM  B13 11  MG Metro 6R4  0:49:29  0:49:29  9:15 
39 108  John STEVENS/Dave SIMMONS  B11 4  Ford Escort Mk2  0:49:35  0:49:35  9:21 
40 202  Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1.4S 6 Proton Satria  0:49:39  0:49:39  9:25 
41 107  Richard LANE/Frank RICHER  H3 4  Ford Escort  Mk2  0:49:44  0:49:44  9:30 
42 126  Cliff RICHARDS/Reg DAY  B11 5 Ford Escort  0:49:53  0:49:53  9:39 
43 225  Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:50:01  0:50:01  9:47 
44 215  Kieran DARRINGTON/L DARRINGTON  1.4S 7 Vauxhall Corsa  0:50:04  0:50:04  9:50 
45 143  James ORTON/Roy HADFIELD  B10 2  Peugeot 106 GTi  0:49:14  1:00  0:50:14  10:00 
46 109  Ian JEMISON/Graham WRIDE  B12 3 Porsche Boxster  0:50:16  0:50:16  10:02 
47 218  Gareth CLARK/Peter REESON  1.4S 8 Vauxhall Corsa  0:50:16  0:50:16  10:02 
48 124  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 1 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:28  0:50:28  10:14 
49 209  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S 9 MG ZR  0:50:37  0:50:37  10:23 
50 146  Tony GINNS/Tom GINNS  B11 6 Ford Escort Mexico  0:50:40  0:50:40  10:26 
51 117  David PATTRICK/Simon ASHTON  N3 2  Peugeot 106 GTi  0:50:57  0:50:57  10:43 
52 216  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L 1 Volkswagen Polo  0:51:07  0:51:07  10:53 
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Results

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

53 127  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 3 VW Golf  0:51:17  0:51:17  11:03 
54 226  Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra  0:51:31  0:51:31  11:17 
55 131  Mark TURNER/Sasha HERIOT  B10 4  Peugeot 206 XSi  0:52:01  0:52:01  11:47 
56 223  Matthew GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  RF1.4 3 VW Lupo  0:52:32  0:52:32  12:18 
57 125  John TILLETT/Guy KIRBY  B11 7  Ford Escort Mk 2  0:52:33  0:52:33  12:19 
58 212  Malcolm HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L 2  Mazda 2  0:52:47  0:52:47  12:33 
59 222  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L 3 Vauxhall Corsa SRi  0:52:55  0:52:55  12:41 
60 228  Julian CARDEW/Sarah CARDEW  RF1.4 4  Peugeot 106 XSi  0:53:01  0:53:01  12:47 
61 129  Glyn E LYONS/Joe PATTISON  H2 1  Ford Escort  MK1  0:53:18  0:53:18  13:04 
62 220  Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN  1.4S 10 MG ZR  0:53:34  0:53:34  13:20 
63 132  David WELCH/Paul HASKINS  B11 8 Talbot Sunbeam  0:53:46  0:53:46  13:32 
64 235  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 5 Ford Escort Sport  0:54:14  0:54:14  14:00 
65 135  David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES  B10 5 Talbot Sunbeam Ti  0:54:26  0:54:26  14:12 
66 230  James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1.4L 4 MG ZR  0:54:33  0:54:33  14:19 
67 239  Ian HOLLIDAY/Jane WRIGHT  1.4L 5 MG ZR  0:54:34  0:54:34  14:20 
68 242  Marlon ROBERTS/John NICHOLSON  1.4L 6 MG ZR  0:54:48  0:54:48  14:34 
69 233  Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:55:07  0:55:07  14:53 
70 244  Paul ASHMORE/Thomas WARD  RF1.4 6  Rover 214  0:55:10  0:55:10  14:56 
71 240  Becky KIRVAN/Robert WALTERS  RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra  0:55:13  0:55:13  14:59 
72 236  Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET  1.4L 7 MG ZR  0:55:20  0:55:20  15:06 
73 227  Jim WARD/Nick FARMER  1.4L 8 MG ZR  0:55:46  0:55:46  15:32 
74 231  Alan WARD/Rachel WARD  1.4C 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:57  0:55:57  15:43 
75 237  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 2  Toyota AY90  0:56:23  0:56:23  16:09 
76 142  Phil HALL/Aggie FOSTER  B10 6  Peugeot 205 GTI  0:56:31  0:56:31  16:17 
77 232  Stephen GOZZARD/Ian WHITE  1.4C 2 Opel Corsa  0:56:36  0:56:36  16:22 
78 234  Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  1:01:57  1:01:57  21:43 
79 243  Stewart HOLMES/Nigel HOLMES  1.4S 11 Skoda Felica  1:05:21  1:05:21  25:07 
80 238  Simon McLEAN/Ian McLEAN  1.4L 9  Peugeot 106 Rallye  0:57:52  8:00  1:05:52  25:38 
81 246  Jason METCALFE/Carol METCALFE  RF1.4 8  Peugeot 106  1:06:55  3:00  1:09:55  29:41 
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos Sponsor

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

201  Pro-Tec Performance
 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Gearbox after SS4

202 40  Gotherington Cross Garage, Cheltenham
 Darren PINCHIN/Karen WATTS  1.4S 6 Proton Satria  0:49:39  0:49:39  9:25 

203 26  Swift Leisure, Tradeaways, EvoParts.org
 Matt EDWARDS/Sam COLLIS  1.4S 1 MG ZR  0:46:59  0:46:59  6:45 

204  Martyn LEWIS/Richard LEWIS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Accident - SS7
205 37  Clive ANSTEY/Pamela HILTON  1.4S 5 Vauxhall Corsa  0:49:16  0:49:16  9:02 
206 27  Brian McGUINNESS/Ian HARDEN  1.4S 2 Vauxhall Corsa  0:47:29  0:47:29  7:15 
207  David BENNETT/Jamie FORREST  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  Gearbox mount - Service
208  Matthews Auto Salvage/Porthmadog Auto Bodies

 Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C Vauxhall Nova OTL
209 49  Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON  1.4S 9 MG ZR  0:50:37  0:50:37  10:23 
210  www.philliskirkdrainage.co.uk

 John LOWE/Matthew WHATTAM  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Gearbox after SS9
211 34  Creative Landscape Solutions/Woodfield Garage

 Ian BARRETT/Gavin WRIGHT  1.4S 3 Nissan Micra  0:48:53  0:48:53  8:39 
212 58  rallyschool.co.uk / Furrows Mazda

 Malcolm HAGUE/Dave READ  1.4L 2  Mazda 2  0:52:47  0:52:47  12:33 
213 36  Creative Landscape Solutions/Woodfield Garage

 Robert BARRETT/Mike YATES  1.4S 4 Nissan Micra  0:48:57  0:48:57  8:43 
214  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C Vauxhall Nova  Retired - SS10
215 44  Kieran DARRINGTON/L DARRINGTON  1.4S 7 Vauxhall Corsa  0:50:04  0:50:04  9:50 
216 52  Tony SIMPSON/Stefan ARNDT  1.4L 1 Volkswagen Polo  0:51:07  0:51:07  10:53 
217  Alpha Motorsport/ Alpha Concrete

 David WOOD/Alan JACKSON  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa  Clutch after SS9
218 47  Gareth CLARK/Peter REESON  1.4S 8 Vauxhall Corsa  0:50:16  0:50:16  10:02 
219  Cashback.co.uk

 Paul KNAPP/Carl WILLIAMSON  1.4S  Citroen C2  OTL - TC3
220 62  Jayne AUDEN/Dave AUDEN  1.4S 10 MG ZR  0:53:34  0:53:34  13:20 
221  Andrew EGGER/Pat EGGER  1.4S Vauxhall Nova  Broken diff - after SS5
222 59  Roy GRAVESTOCK/Tim BALL  1.4L 3 Vauxhall Corsa SRi  0:52:55  0:52:55  12:41 
223 56  WWW.RALLYSCHOOL.CO.UK

 Matthew GRIFFIN/Joe CRUTTENDEN  RF1.4 3 VW Lupo  0:52:32  0:52:32  12:18 
224  Joe EVETT/Matt FOWLE  RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova SRI  Rolled -SS10
225 43 Swift Group Ltd

 Ashley SLIGHTS/Thomas HUGHES  RF1.4 1 Toyota Yaris  0:50:01  0:50:01  9:47 
226 54 Matrix LAN Networks

 Rob NAVIN/Calvin HOULDSWORTH  RF1.4 2 Nissan Micra  0:51:31  0:51:31  11:17 
227 73 CEM

 Jim WARD/Nick FARMER  1.4L 8 MG ZR  0:55:46  0:55:46  15:32 
228 60 Greetham Garage

 Julian CARDEW/Sarah CARDEW  RF1.4 4  Peugeot 106 XSi  0:53:01  0:53:01  12:47 
229 Dynamic IS Limited

 Paul REES/Paul BRIGGS  1.4S Vauxhall Astra  Suspension failure - SS9
230 66 Kingswood Motorsport

 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER  1.4L 4 MG ZR  0:54:33  0:54:33  14:19 
231 74  Alan WARD/Rachel WARD  1.4C 1 Vauxhall Nova  0:55:57  0:55:57  15:43 
232 77  Stephen GOZZARD/Ian WHITE  1.4C 2 Opel Corsa  0:56:36  0:56:36  16:22 
233 69  Geoff Jones Motorsport / Model Trains 4U

 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND  RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra  0:55:07  0:55:07  14:53 
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos Sponsor

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
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234 78  www.big-pic.co.uk & Questmead
 Stephen BROWN/Paul STRINGER  RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra  1:01:57  1:01:57  21:43 

235 64  Stuart CARISS/Linda CARISS  RF1.4 5 Ford Escort Sport  0:54:14  0:54:14  14:00 
236 72  Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET  1.4L 7 MG ZR  0:55:20  0:55:20  15:06 
237 75  Martin COPCUTT/Neil COPCUTT  RF1.0 2  Toyota AY90  0:56:23  0:56:23  16:09 
238 80 Click Travel

 Simon McLEAN/Ian McLEAN  1.4L 9  Peugeot 106 Rallye  0:57:52  8:00  1:05:52  25:38 
239 67  Discover Cycling/J Wright Roofing/ Shaw Vehicle Ser

 Ian HOLLIDAY/Jane WRIGHT  1.4L 5 MG ZR  0:54:34  0:54:34  14:20 
240 71  Rally4Real.com

 Becky KIRVAN/Robert WALTERS  RF1.4 7 Nissan Micra  0:55:13  0:55:13  14:59 
241 Click Travel

 James McLEAN/Thomas BAYLEY  RF1.4  Peugeot 106 Rallye  Missed hairpin SS8
242 68  Marlon ROBERTS/John NICHOLSON  1.4L 6 MG ZR  0:54:48  0:54:48  14:34 
243 79  G+J Holmes Coaches

 Stewart HOLMES/Nigel HOLMES  1.4S 11 Skoda Felica  1:05:21  1:05:21  25:07 
244 70 UCL Cancer Institute Research Trust

 Paul ASHMORE/Thomas WARD  RF1.4 6  Rover 214  0:55:10  0:55:10  14:56 
245 Evolution Power Tools

 Steven BULLOSS/David JOHNSON  1.4C Skoda Felicia  Driveshaft - SS10
246 81 Hanson Chartered Surveyors

 Jason METCALFE/Carol METCALFE  RF1.4 8  Peugeot 106  1:06:55  3:00  1:09:55  29:41 
101 17 Jason Lepley Motorsport

 Jason LEPLEY/Simon SPAREY  H3 1  Ford Escort RS1800  0:45:27  0:45:27  5:13 
103 16 Elkins Ford

 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL  B11 1  Ford Escort Mk11  0:45:20  0:45:20  5:06 
104 29  Jon BALLINGER/Jonny 'Tad' EVANS  B11 3 Opel Manta  0:47:46  0:47:46  7:32 
105 21  Simon TYSOE/Chris PARSONS  H3 2  Ford Escort Mk2  0:46:00  0:46:00  5:46 
106 22 JOHNIE JOHNSTON MOTORSPORT

 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE  B11 2 Opel Kadett  0:46:01  0:46:01  5:47 
107 41 ALLGLASS ANGLIA LTD

 Richard LANE/Frank RICHER  H3 4  Ford Escort  Mk2  0:49:44  0:49:44  9:30 
108 39  Spectrum Freight / GEMCO Equipment

 John STEVENS/Dave SIMMONS  B11 4  Ford Escort Mk2  0:49:35  0:49:35  9:21 
109 46  Ian JEMISON/Graham WRIDE  B12 3 Porsche Boxster  0:50:16  0:50:16  10:02 
110 25  Matthew ROBINSON/Darren BROWN  B12 1  Ford Escort Mk 2  0:46:57  0:46:57  6:43 
111 31 Fat Boys Rally Team

 Paul HALL/Mark SWALLOW  B12 2 Ford Escort  0:48:43  0:48:43  8:29 
112  Jordan Roadsurfacing / Fox

 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  H3 Ford Escort  Retired after SS8
114 Silverstone Autosport

 Peter BEER/Andy BULL  B12  Ford Escort Mk2  Mechanical before SS1
115 REX  Real  Experiences

 Christopher LANGTHORNE/N WETTON  H3  Ford Escort RS 2000  Clutch slip after SS7
116 MHMotorsport

 Mike HARRIS/Ben HARRIS  B10  Citroen C2  retired after SS9
117 51 Taylors of Boston

 David PATTRICK/Simon ASHTON  N3 2  Peugeot 106 GTi  0:50:57  0:50:57  10:43 
118  Norman & Birch Ltd

 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10  Peugeot 106 GTi  Trackrod end - SS8
119  Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Kevin BARDON  B12 Subaru Impreza  Retired - SS9
120  Ashley DAVIES/Tudor DAVIES  B12  Ford Escort  MK6  Clutch - SS3
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos Sponsor

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

121 Car Spares Cheshunt
 Richard WARNE/Rob JONES  B10  Ford Escort Mk4  Torsion bar after SS2

122 32 A and M joinery
 Dale OWEN/Adam JEFFS  B10 1  Peugeot 206 XSI  0:48:44  0:48:44  8:30 

123  Graham HAIGH/Mick JOHNSON  B11  Ford Escort Mk11  Gearbox after SS4
124 48  Owen LE-ROY/Charlotte KIMBER  N3 1 Vauxhall Astra  0:50:28  0:50:28  10:14 
125 57  EMK Motorsport/ Bedale Motor Factors

 John TILLETT/Guy KIRBY  B11 7  Ford Escort Mk 2  0:52:33  0:52:33  12:19 
126 42  Cliff RICHARDS/Reg DAY  B11 5 Ford Escort  0:49:53  0:49:53  9:39 
127 53  Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER  B10 3 VW Golf  0:51:17  0:51:17  11:03 
128 33  John TAYLOR/Lindsay WATSON  H3 3 Ford Escort  0:48:44  0:48:44  8:30 
129 61  Glyn E LYONS/Joe PATTISON  H2 1  Ford Escort  MK1  0:53:18  0:53:18  13:04 
130  Derek STRINGER/Stephen STRINGER  B10 Chrysler Sunbeam  Car poorly after SS4
131 55  Mark TURNER/Sasha HERIOT  B10 4  Peugeot 206 XSi  0:52:01  0:52:01  11:47 
132 63  3D Plant & Construction Ltd

 David WELCH/Paul HASKINS  B11 8 Talbot Sunbeam  0:53:46  0:53:46  13:32 
133 Arthur Spriggs Haulage

 Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER  B10  Peugeot 106 Rallye  Crank sensor - SS3
134  Adam LEDGAR/Chris GRIFFIN  B10  Peugeot 106 Gti 16v  Stopped - SS3
135 65  David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES  B10 5 Talbot Sunbeam Ti  0:54:26  0:54:26  14:12 
137  Deano's Car Services

 Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS  B12 Ford Sierra Sapphire  Bottom are after SS8
138  Michael BAYLISS/Ian BARNSDALE  B12  BMW 325i  Broken suspension - SS4
139  Harry SHEPHARD/Stephen SHEPHARD  H3  Ford Escort  RS2000 Head gasket
140  Royal Navy Motor Sports / Fly Navy

 John DOVE/Ian DOVE  H2  Transeurope (Opel) TE2800 OTL - TC3
141  Stewart SCOTT/Mark CASEY  H2  Ford Escort MK1  Mechanical - SS3
142 76  Phil HALL/Aggie FOSTER  B10 6  Peugeot 205 GTI  0:56:31  0:56:31  16:17 
143 45 Orton Electrical

 James ORTON/Roy HADFIELD  B10 2  Peugeot 106 GTi  0:49:14  1:00  0:50:14  10:00 
144  Stuart PROCTOR/Jennie SINCLAIR  B10 Talbot Sunbeam Ti OTL
145  Tony CAWTHORNE/Ian BLETHYN  B10  Peugeot 205GTI  Overheated - SS3
146 50  Tony GINNS/Tom GINNS  B11 6 Ford Escort Mexico  0:50:40  0:50:40  10:26 
147  Q-Prep     GCS Car Sales Thrapston

 David WICKES/Ben GILES  B11 Volkswagen Golf  Broken gearbox - SS5
148 Selston Caravans Ltd

 Mark MAZZITELLI/Craig STEVENS  B11 Ford Escort OTL
1 1 Kick Energy Drink

 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER  WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC  0:40:14  0:40:14
2  LR8 Natural Energy Drink, Kumho,Shell Racing

 Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth Engine
3 3 Get Connected

 Damian COLE/Craig DREW  WR1 3 Hyundai Accent WRC  0:41:13  0:41:13  0:59 
4  GPM, Proflex, Kumho Tyres

 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13  Mitsubishi Evo 9  Damaged suspension  - after SS3
5 8  Kumho/Alexander & Duncan/Teme Valley Tractors

 Roger CHILMAN_JNR/Andrew SANKEY  N4 4 Subaru Impreza  0:43:18  0:43:18  3:04 
6 2  Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY  WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC  0:41:09  0:41:09  0:55 
7 4  Andrew BARNES/Guy SIMMONS  WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC  0:42:43  0:42:43  2:29 
8  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 Ford Focus WRC  Electrical - SS3
9 13  Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN  N4 7  Subaru Impreza N12  0:44:39  0:44:39  4:25 
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 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
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 Diff.

Leader

10 7 Mercian Cutting Tools
 Patrick NAYLOR/Andrew LAWRENCE  N4 3  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:43:03  0:43:03  2:49 

11 9 MAGIC NOSH
 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW  N4 5  Mitsubishi Evo 9  0:43:45  0:43:45  3:31 

12 14  TR Weston/ South Electrical
 James SPARROW/Ian BASS  B13 3 Subaru Imprezza  0:44:48  0:44:48  4:34 

14 6 John Pye Motorsport
 Tristan PYE/Andrew FALCONER  N4 2  Subaru Impreza N15  0:43:01  0:43:01  2:47 

15 12 Catfoss Caravan Storage
 Keith TURNER/Steve WARD  B13 2 Subaru Impreza  0:44:33  0:44:33  4:19 

16 A G Motor Engineers
 Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 Subaru Impreza Retired

17 WIT Transport Ltd
 Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL  N4 Subaru Impreza  Rolled - SS9

18 PET HIRE
 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS  B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo  Engine blown - SS3

19 10 Betta Aquatic Products
 Paul JAMES/Derek DAVIES  N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo  0:43:57  0:43:57  3:43 

20 19 Competition Car Insurance
 Ian PASHLEY/Steve ASHLEY  B13 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6  0:45:46  0:45:46  5:32 

21 5  Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN  N4 1  Mitsubishi Evo 8  0:42:43  0:42:43  2:29 
22 11 Motul

 James GRINT/Steve GREENHILL  B13 1  Mitsubishi Evo 4  0:44:20  0:44:20  4:06 
23 20 Geoff Jones Motorsport

 Gary KENNA/Chris DAVIES  B13 6  Subaru Impreza N14+  0:45:51  0:45:51  5:37 
24 24  OCM Capital Markets / Silverstone Rally School

 Shelly TAUNT/Julie MURPHY  N4 9 Subaru Imprezza  0:46:36  0:46:36  6:22 
25 MHMotorsport

 Mick HARRIS/Martin COOPER  B13 Subaru Impreza  Puncture - SS9
26  Jon FOX/Jane FOX  B13 Mitsubishi Evo VI  Turbo after SS6
27  Phillip LILLEY/Alex BENN  B13 MG Metro Driveshaft
28 23 C C Motors

 Steve MARRIOTT/Dave McLACHLAN  B13 7 Subaru Impreza  0:46:03  0:46:03  5:49 
29 Revolution Competition Wheels

 Warren McKIERNAN/Andy SMITH  N4  Subaru Impreza N12  Differential before SS6
30 28  Bruce COATE-BOND/Lucy COATE-BOND  B13 8 Ford Escort Cosworth  0:47:37  0:47:37  7:23 
31 35  Tony BIRD/Dave WALTERS  B13 10 Ford Escort Cosworth  0:48:57  0:48:57  8:43 
32 SBL Motorsport

 Kevin HARVEY/Jane ROBBINS  N4 Subaru Impreza Retired
33 30  James NICHOLLS/John HENDLEY  B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo VI  0:48:05  0:48:05  7:51 
34 18 Terrington Service Station

 Mark LOOMES/Stephen LLOYD  B13 4 Subaru Impreza  0:45:39  0:45:39  5:25 
35 15  Glyn JARMAN/Rob COOK  N4 8 Subaru Impreza  0:44:58  0:44:58  4:44 
36 38  Alastair McSKIMMING/Tony GRAHAM  B13 11  MG Metro 6R4  0:49:29  0:49:29  9:15 
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Blidworth

 SS 2

Thieves Wood

 SS 3
 Sherwood Pines 1

 SS 4

 Clipstone South 1

 SS 5
 Portland 1

 SS 6

Watchwood

 SS 7
Harlow Wood

 SS 8

 Sherwood Pines 2

 SS 9
 Clipstone South 2

 SS 10

 Portland 2

Penalties

201 Justin LAWSON  1.4S  3:26  1:59  6:56  6:27  Gearbox after SS4
202 Darren PINCHIN  1.4S  3:23  1:54  7:06  7:33  7:20  1:32  0:00  8:08  6:23  6:20 
203 Matt EDWARDS  1.4S  3:24  1:53  6:58  6:11  7:06  1:29  0:00  8:00  6:02  5:56 
204 Martyn LEWIS  1.4S  3:26  4:00  6:59  6:25  7:23  1:28  Accident - SS7
205 Clive ANSTEY  1.4S  3:27  1:58  7:05  6:16  7:28  1:30  0:00  8:01  7:19  6:12 
206 Brian McGUINNESS  1.4S  3:32  1:54  7:01  6:16  7:16  1:31  0:00  7:52  5:45  6:22 
207 David BENNETT  1.4S  3:34  1:58  7:12  6:27  7:39  Gearbox mount - Service
208 Sion MATTHEWS  1.4C  3:44  1:59  7:27  6:38  7:34  1:30  0:00  12:48  9:33  9:36 OTL
209 Marcel FRELING  1.4S  3:38  1:58  7:23  6:33  7:36  1:32  0:00  8:36  6:29  6:52 
210 John LOWE  1.4S  3:40  1:55  7:09  6:20  7:28  1:33  0:00  14:00  8:16  Gearbox after SS9
211 Ian BARRETT  1.4S  3:36  1:59  7:18  6:28  7:33  1:32  0:00  8:12  5:58  6:17 
212 Malcolm HAGUE  1.4L  3:52  2:07  8:10  6:58  7:55  1:38  0:00  8:52  6:29  6:46 
213 Robert BARRETT  1.4S  3:37  1:57  7:18  6:25  7:29  1:32  0:00  8:28  5:57  6:14 
214 Euros EVANS  1.4C  3:45  2:03  7:43  6:47  8:01  1:37  0:00  8:29  6:22  Retired - SS10
215 Kieran DARRINGTON  1.4S  3:41  2:00  7:21  6:32  7:44  1:35  0:00  8:15  6:07  6:49 
216 Tony SIMPSON  1.4L  3:42  2:01  7:32  6:41  7:50  1:37  0:00  8:36  6:16  6:52 
217 David WOOD  1.4S  3:39  1:57  7:21  6:33  7:37  1:34  0:00  8:33  7:22  Clutch after SS9
218 Gareth CLARK  1.4S  3:36  2:01  7:24  6:36  7:42  1:34  0:00  8:26  6:08  6:49 
219 Paul KNAPP  1.4S  3:45  2:00  OTL - TC3
220 Jayne AUDEN  1.4S  3:57  2:04  7:57  7:02  8:07  1:41  0:00  9:01  6:37  7:08 
221 Andrew EGGER  1.4S  3:43  1:59  7:16  6:30  7:49  Broken diff - after SS5
222 Roy GRAVESTOCK  1.4L  3:49  2:08  7:53  6:54  7:58  1:38  0:00  8:58  6:31  7:06 
223 Matthew GRIFFIN  RF1.4  3:45  2:07  7:55  6:50  7:57  1:38  0:00  8:53  6:29  6:58 
224 Joe EVETT  RF1.4  3:42  2:01  7:31  6:37  7:46  1:33  0:00  11:28  6:12  13:00  RF1.4
225 Ashley SLIGHTS  RF1.4  3:38  1:59  7:30  6:34  7:39  1:33  0:00  8:22  6:11  6:35 
226 Rob NAVIN  RF1.4  3:47  2:03  7:43  6:52  7:50  1:38  0:00  8:36  6:19  6:43 
227 Jim WARD  1.4L  4:00  2:10  8:15  7:14  8:45  1:45  0:00  9:11  6:47  7:39 
228 Julian CARDEW  RF1.4  3:48  2:05  7:49  7:01  8:02  1:37  0:00  8:57  6:33  7:09 
229 Paul REES  1.4S  3:59  2:07  8:03  7:01  8:19  1:53  0:00  8:58  Suspension failure - SS9
230 James WEAVER  1.4L  3:57  2:09  8:03  7:09  8:22  1:42  0:00  9:06  6:46  7:19 
231 Alan WARD  1.4C  4:00  2:07  8:17  7:12  8:39  1:45  0:00  9:27  6:53  7:37 
232 Stephen GOZZARD  1.4C  6:00  2:09  8:07  7:04  8:42  1:39  0:00  8:57  6:39  7:19 
233 Mick SMITH  RF1.0  4:01  2:11  8:19  7:15  8:15  1:42  0:00  9:21  6:46  7:17 
234 Stephen BROWN  RF1.0  3:58  2:11  8:15  7:11  15:00  1:40  0:00  9:29  6:45  7:28 
235 Stuart CARISS  RF1.4  3:55  2:09  8:00  7:04  8:24  1:40  0:00  9:06  6:40  7:16 
236 Tim SUNDERLAND  1.4L  4:04  2:11  8:10  7:12  8:30  1:46  0:00  9:16  6:47  7:24 
237 Martin COPCUTT  RF1.0  3:58  2:12  8:29  7:25  8:36  1:43  0:00  9:38  6:56  7:26 
238 Simon McLEAN  1.4L  4:23  2:18  8:27  7:37  8:54  1:44  0:00  9:29  7:11  7:49  8:00 
239 Ian HOLLIDAY  1.4L  4:03  2:11  8:02  7:12  8:21  1:42  0:00  9:24  6:36  7:03 
240 Becky KIRVAN  RF1.4  4:07  2:10  8:26  7:09  8:30  1:44  0:00  9:19  6:37  7:11 
241 James McLEAN  RF1.4  4:05  2:21  8:31  9:47  12:35  1:42  0:00  9:40  10:00  Missed hairpin SS8
242 Marlon ROBERTS  1.4L  3:51  2:12  8:15  7:05  8:32  1:41  0:00  9:17  6:41  7:14 
243 Stewart HOLMES  1.4S  4:13  2:25  8:54  8:05  9:05  1:49  0:00  10:18  7:32  13:00 
244 Paul ASHMORE  RF1.4  4:02  2:11  8:10  7:13  8:27  1:45  0:00  9:16  6:44  7:22 
245 Steven BULLOSS  1.4C  4:31  2:24  10:00  9:06  9:02  1:50  0:00  10:07  7:16  Driveshaft - SS10
246 Jason METCALFE  RF1.4  4:59  2:30  9:42  8:24  10:10  1:59  0:00  11:20  8:05  9:46  3:00 
101 Jason LEPLEY  H3  3:17  1:47  6:48  5:59  7:04  1:25  0:00  7:35  5:37  5:55 
103 Peter ELKINS  B11  3:16  1:48  6:48  6:06  6:57  1:26  0:00  7:37  5:34  5:48 
104 Jon BALLINGER  B11  3:24  1:52  7:02  6:26  7:19  1:30  0:00  8:01  5:57  6:15 
105 Simon TYSOE  H3  3:17  1:50  6:54  6:04  7:08  1:27  0:00  7:44  5:41  5:55 
106 Allan McDOWALL  B11  3:18  1:56  7:06  6:02  7:00  1:29  0:00  7:37  5:41  5:52 
107 Richard LANE  H3  3:21  1:52  6:52  6:05  7:15  1:27  0:00  7:43  5:42  9:27 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Blidworth

 SS 2

Thieves Wood

 SS 3
 Sherwood Pines 1

 SS 4

 Clipstone South 1

 SS 5
 Portland 1

 SS 6

Watchwood

 SS 7
Harlow Wood

 SS 8

 Sherwood Pines 2

 SS 9
 Clipstone South 2

 SS 10

 Portland 2

Penalties

108 John STEVENS  B11  3:33  1:57  7:25  6:34  7:34  1:31  0:00  8:27  6:08  6:26 
109 Ian JEMISON  B12  3:35  1:58  7:24  6:36  7:57  1:37  0:00  8:18  6:10  6:41 
110 Matthew ROBINSON  B12  3:16  2:03  6:47  6:02  7:16  1:28  0:00  7:42  6:07  6:16 
111 Paul HALL  B12  3:28  1:55  7:18  6:15  7:27  1:37  0:00  8:14  6:06  6:23 
112 Barry JORDAN  H3  3:29  1:53  7:05  6:19  7:28  1:30  0:00  8:01  Retired after SS8
114 Peter BEER  B12  Mechanical before SS1
115 C LANGTHORNE  H3  3:31  1:55  7:07  6:31  7:51  1:33  0:00  Clutch slip after SS7
116 Mike HARRIS  B10  3:42  2:00  7:28  6:30  7:44  1:34  0:00  9:00  7:12  retired after SS9
117 David PATTRICK  N3  3:40  1:59  7:40  6:41  7:49  1:34  0:00  8:36  6:16  6:42 
118 Harry GARDNER  B10  3:34  1:57  7:09  6:22  7:29  1:31  0:00  Trackrod end - SS8
119 Malcolm MAWDSLEY  B12  3:39  2:01  7:23  11:00  7:54  1:38  0:00  8:23  Retired - SS9
120 Ashley DAVIES  B12  3:36  2:09  14:00  Clutch - SS3
121 Richard WARNE  B10  3:46  2:03  Torsion bar after SS2
122 Dale OWEN  B10  3:35  1:55  7:17  6:28  7:27  1:31  0:00  8:12  5:58  6:21 
123 Graham HAIGH  B11  3:43  1:59  7:28  8:03  Gearbox after SS4
124  Owen LE-ROY  N3  3:43  2:00  7:27  6:33  7:48  1:36  0:00  8:28  6:15  6:38 
125 John TILLETT  B11  3:44  2:04  7:50  7:05  7:56  1:36  0:00  8:49  6:38  6:51 
126 Cliff RICHARDS  B11  3:39  2:03  7:23  6:38  7:36  1:33  0:00  8:17  6:11  6:33 
127 Robert WHEELER  B10  3:42  2:01  7:41  6:44  8:00  1:36  0:00  8:27  6:11  6:55 
128 John TAYLOR  H3  3:36  1:56  7:10  6:26  7:32  1:33  0:00  8:09  5:58  6:24 
129 Glyn E LYONS  H2  3:53  2:08  7:57  7:05  8:02  1:40  0:00  8:59  6:33  7:01 
130 Derek STRINGER  B10  4:01  2:06  8:12  7:05  1:47  0:00  14:00  Car poorly after SS4
131 Mark TURNER  B10  3:46  2:01  7:38  6:52  8:03  1:39  0:00  8:41  6:28  6:53 
132 David WELCH  B11  3:40  2:03  7:42  6:54  7:53  1:35  0:00  8:14  6:33  9:12 
133 Paul BONNER  B10  6:00  2:12  Crank sensor - SS3
134 Adam LEDGAR  B10  3:47  2:02  Stopped - SS3
135 David DOCKREE  B10  3:47  2:09  7:51  6:56  8:15  1:38  0:00  8:54  8:00  6:56 
137 Dean HICKLING  B12  3:58  2:16  8:58  7:56  15:00  1:44  0:00  10:49  Bottom are after SS8
138 Michael BAYLISS  B12  3:55  2:07  7:56  Broken suspension - SS4
139 Harry SHEPHARD  H3  4:06  2:07  8:00  7:05  8:33 Head gasket
140 John DOVE  H2  6:00  2:06  OTL - TC3
141 Stewart SCOTT  H2  4:08  2:08  Mechanical - SS3
142 Phil HALL  B10  4:15  2:16  8:19  7:57  8:30  1:45  0:00  9:15  6:47  7:27 
143 James ORTON  B10  3:40  1:58  7:22  6:27  7:31  1:33  0:00  8:26  5:59  6:18  1:00 
144 Stuart PROCTOR  B10  4:28  2:27  10:14  11:00  11:39  1:58  14:00  10:00  8:04 OTL
145 Tony CAWTHORNE  B10  4:29  2:30  Overheated - SS3
146 Tony GINNS  B11  3:38  1:57  7:26  6:37  7:37  1:38  0:00  8:33  6:23  6:51 
147 David WICKES  B11  4:11  2:04  7:59  7:04  Broken gearbox - SS5
148 Mark MAZZITELLI  B11  3:39  2:06  7:42  6:55  8:05  1:36  0:00  9:00  6:34  6:57 OTL
1 Steve PEREZ  WR1  2:51  1:38  5:58  5:17  6:14  1:18  0:00  6:44  4:59  5:15 
2 Andrew BURTON  WR1  2:51  1:34  5:53  5:11 Engine
3 Damian COLE  WR1  3:01  1:39  6:04  5:18  6:22  1:20  0:00  7:00  5:05  5:24 
4 David WRIGHT  B13  3:02  1:39  8:39  Damaged suspension  - after SS3
5  Roger CHILMAN_JNR  N4  3:05  1:34  6:37  5:35  6:32  1:23  0:00  7:08  5:46  5:38 
6 Charlie PAYNE  WR1  2:58  1:59  6:13  5:23  6:15  1:20  0:00  6:47  5:02  5:12 
7 Andrew BARNES  WR1  3:03  1:42  6:46  5:29  6:28  1:25  0:00  7:12  5:11  5:27 
8 John LLOYD  WR1  3:03  1:46  Electrical - SS3
9 Paul DAVY  N4  3:16  1:45  6:49  5:50  6:49  1:24  0:00  7:23  5:32  5:51 
10 Patrick NAYLOR  N4  3:06  1:43  6:27  5:38  6:35  1:23  0:00  7:17  5:17  5:37 
11 Tristan BAILEY  N4  3:10  1:42  6:27  5:42  7:08  1:25  0:00  7:15  5:19  5:37 
12 James SPARROW  B13  3:14  1:46  6:29  5:49  7:10  1:27  0:00  7:27  5:28  5:58 
14 Tristan PYE  N4  3:11  1:42  6:18  5:39  6:35  1:25  0:00  7:10  5:19  5:42 
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Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
Blidworth

 SS 2

Thieves Wood

 SS 3
 Sherwood Pines 1

 SS 4

 Clipstone South 1

 SS 5
 Portland 1

 SS 6

Watchwood

 SS 7
Harlow Wood

 SS 8

 Sherwood Pines 2

 SS 9
 Clipstone South 2

 SS 10

 Portland 2

Penalties

15 Keith TURNER  B13  3:16  1:47  6:36  5:45  6:56  1:28  0:00  7:21  5:31  5:53 
16 Gary COOPER  B13  3:08  1:44  6:20  5:36 Retired
17 Phil BROWN  N4  3:19  1:52  6:41  5:46  6:40  1:26  0:00  Rolled - SS9
18 Jon CAEN  B13  3:14  1:49  Engine blown - SS3
19 Paul JAMES  N4  3:13  1:45  6:31  5:47  6:48  1:26  0:00  7:15  5:26  5:46 
20 Ian PASHLEY  B13  3:18  1:48  6:47  5:56  7:05  1:28  0:00  7:39  5:40  6:05 
21 Jamie ANDERSON  N4  3:06  1:41  6:25  5:33  6:28  1:22  0:00  7:08  5:14  5:46 
22 James GRINT  B13  3:15  1:47  6:50  5:44  6:46  1:24  0:00  7:33  5:21  5:40 
23 Gary KENNA  B13  3:21  1:50  6:46  5:58  7:01  1:29  0:00  7:35  5:38  6:13 
24 Shelly TAUNT  N4  3:22  1:51  6:54  6:03  7:13  1:30  0:00  7:47  5:32  6:24 
25 Mick HARRIS  B13  3:23  1:50  6:54  6:03  7:10  1:30  0:00  7:35  Puncture - SS9
26 Jon FOX  B13  3:21  1:52  6:52  6:05  7:18  1:30  0:00  Turbo after SS6
27 Phillip LILLEY  B13  3:42  2:06  8:22  9:12 Driveshaft
28 Steve MARRIOTT  B13  3:24  1:49  6:51  6:02  7:16  1:28  0:00  7:36  5:32  6:05 
29 Warren McKIERNAN  N4  3:30  1:55  7:34  6:22  7:41  Differential before SS6
30  Bruce COATE-BOND  B13  3:25  1:52  6:55  6:20  7:28  1:33  0:00  7:59  5:32  6:33 
31 Tony BIRD  B13  3:30  2:11  7:08  6:34  7:43  1:35  0:00  8:09  5:32  6:35 
32 Kevin HARVEY  N4  3:53  2:05  7:32  6:42  8:33  1:42  0:00  8:56 Retired
33 James NICHOLLS  B13  3:38  1:55  7:09  6:10  7:46  1:32  0:00  8:00  5:32  6:23 
34 Mark LOOMES  B13  3:21  1:47  6:48  6:00  7:01  1:29  0:00  7:41  5:32  6:00 
35 Glyn JARMAN  N4  3:15  1:47  6:45  5:49  6:59  1:26  0:00  7:34  5:33  5:50 
36 Alastair McSKIMMING  B13  3:46  1:57  7:21  6:43  7:54  1:33  0:00  8:12  5:32  6:31 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Penalties

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

238  Simon McLEAN/Ian McLEAN  1.4L  TC10  Early at  TC10  1:00 
 MTC2  Early at  MTC2  7:00  8:00 

246  Jason METCALFE/Carol METCALFE  RF1.4  TC3  Early at  TC3  3:00  3:00 

143  James ORTON/Roy HADFIELD  B10  TC5  Early at  TC5  1:00  1:00 

144  Stuart PROCTOR/Jennie SINCLAIR  B10  TC5A  Early at  TC5A  7:00 
 TC5B  Early at  TC5B  3:00  10:00 

2  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1  TC2  Early at  TC2  1:00  1:00 
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
 45 Retirements and Exclusions

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

201  Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 5  Gearbox after SS4
204  Martyn LEWIS/Richard LEWIS  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 7  Accident - SS7
207  David BENNETT/Jamie FORREST  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa 6  Gearbox mount - Service
208  Sion MATTHEWS/Rob HOPEWELL  1.4C Vauxhall Nova OTL
210  John LOWE/Matthew WHATTAM  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 10  Gearbox after SS9
214  Euros EVANS/Dylan LEWIS  1.4C Vauxhall Nova 10  Retired - SS10
217  David WOOD/Alan JACKSON  1.4S Vauxhall Corsa 10  Clutch after SS9
219  Paul KNAPP/Carl WILLIAMSON  1.4S  Citroen C2 3  OTL - TC3
221  Andrew EGGER/Pat EGGER  1.4S Vauxhall Nova 6  Broken diff - after SS5
224  Joe EVETT/Matt FOWLE  RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova SRI  Rolled -SS10
229  Paul REES/Paul BRIGGS  1.4S Vauxhall Astra 9  Suspension failure - SS9
241  James McLEAN/Thomas BAYLEY  RF1.4  Peugeot 106 Rallye 10  Missed hairpin SS8
245  Steven BULLOSS/David JOHNSON  1.4C Skoda Felicia 10  Driveshaft - SS10
112  Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH  H3 Ford Escort 9  Retired after SS8
114  Peter BEER/Andy BULL  B12  Ford Escort Mk2 1  Mechanical before SS1
115  Christopher LANGTHORNE/N WETTON  H3  Ford Escort RS 2000 8  Clutch slip after SS7
116  Mike HARRIS/Ben HARRIS  B10  Citroen C2 10  retired after SS9
118  Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM  B10  Peugeot 106 GTi 8  Trackrod end - SS8
119  Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Kevin BARDON  B12 Subaru Impreza 9  Retired - SS9
120  Ashley DAVIES/Tudor DAVIES  B12  Ford Escort  MK6 4  Clutch - SS3
121  Richard WARNE/Rob JONES  B10  Ford Escort Mk4 3  Torsion bar after SS2
123  Graham HAIGH/Mick JOHNSON  B11  Ford Escort Mk11 5  Gearbox after SS4
130  Derek STRINGER/Stephen STRINGER  B10 Chrysler Sunbeam 5  Car poorly after SS4
133  Paul BONNER/Lynsey BONNER  B10  Peugeot 106 Rallye 3  Crank sensor - SS3
134  Adam LEDGAR/Chris GRIFFIN  B10  Peugeot 106 Gti 16v 3  Stopped - SS3
137  Dean HICKLING/Geoff MOSS  B12 Ford Sierra Sapphire 9  Bottom are after SS8
138  Michael BAYLISS/Ian BARNSDALE  B12  BMW 325i 4  Broken suspension - SS4
139  Harry SHEPHARD/Stephen SHEPHARD  H3  Ford Escort  RS2000 6 Head gasket
140  John DOVE/Ian DOVE  H2  Transeurope (Opel) TE2800 3  OTL - TC3
141  Stewart SCOTT/Mark CASEY  H2  Ford Escort MK1 3  Mechanical - SS3
144  Stuart PROCTOR/Jennie SINCLAIR  B10 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 7 OTL
145  Tony CAWTHORNE/Ian BLETHYN  B10  Peugeot 205GTI 3  Overheated - SS3
147  David WICKES/Ben GILES  B11 Volkswagen Golf 5  Broken gearbox - SS5
148  Mark MAZZITELLI/Craig STEVENS  B11 Ford Escort OTL
2  Andrew BURTON/Robin KELLARD  WR1 Peugeot Cosworth 5 Engine
4  David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON  B13  Mitsubishi Evo 9 4  Damaged suspension  - after SS3
8  John LLOYD/Adrian CAVENAGH  WR1 Ford Focus WRC 3  Electrical - SS3
16  Gary COOPER/Jon RILEY  B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Retired
17  Phil BROWN/Hamish CAMPBELL  N4 Subaru Impreza 8  Rolled - SS9
18  Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS  B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3  Engine blown - SS3
25  Mick HARRIS/Martin COOPER  B13 Subaru Impreza 9  Puncture - SS9
26  Jon FOX/Jane FOX  B13 Mitsubishi Evo VI 8  Turbo after SS6
27  Phillip LILLEY/Alex BENN  B13 MG Metro 5 Driveshaft
29  Warren McKIERNAN/Andy SMITH  N4  Subaru Impreza N12 6  Differential before SS6
32  Kevin HARVEY/Jane ROBBINS  N4 Subaru Impreza 9 Retired
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

 SS 1 Blidworth
 Fastest speed 61.22 mph

 Length 2.91miles
 No. Driver Time

 1= Perez  2:51 
 2= Burton  2:51 
6 Payne  2:58 
3 Cole  3:01 
4 Wright  3:02 
 7= Barnes  3:03 
 8= Lloyd  3:03 
5  Chilman_Jnr  3:05 
 10= Naylor  3:06 
 21= Anderson  3:06 

 SS 2 Thieves Wood
 Fastest speed 54.50 mph

 Length 1.42miles
 No. Driver Time

 2= Burton  1:34 
 5=  Chilman_Jnr  1:34 
1 Perez  1:38 
 3= Cole  1:39 
 4= Wright  1:39 
21 Anderson  1:41 
 7= Barnes  1:42 
 11= Bailey  1:42 
 14= Pye  1:42 
10 Naylor  1:43 

 SS 3 Sherwood Pines 1
 Fastest speed 68.44 mph

 Length 6.71miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Burton  5:53 
1 Perez  5:58 
3 Cole  6:04 
6 Payne  6:13 
14 Pye  6:18 
16 Cooper  6:20 
21 Anderson  6:25 
 10= Naylor  6:27 
 11= Bailey  6:27 
12 Sparrow  6:29 

 SS 4 Clipstone South 1
 Fastest speed 64.02 mph

 Length 5.53miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Burton  5:11 
1 Perez  5:17 
3 Cole  5:18 
6 Payne  5:23 
7 Barnes  5:29 
21 Anderson  5:33 
5  Chilman_Jnr  5:35 
16 Cooper  5:36 
10 Naylor  5:38 
14 Pye  5:39 

 SS 5 Portland 1
 Fastest speed 64.18 mph

 Length 6.67miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  6:14 
6 Payne  6:15 
3 Cole  6:22 
 7= Barnes  6:28 
 21= Anderson  6:28 

5  Chilman_Jnr  6:32 
 10= Naylor  6:35 
 14= Pye  6:35 
17 Brown  6:40 
22 Grint  6:46 

 SS 6 Watchwood
 Fastest speed 54.49 mph

 Length 1.18miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  1:18 
 3= Cole  1:20 
 6= Payne  1:20 
21 Anderson  1:22 
 5=  Chilman_Jnr  1:23 
 10= Naylor  1:23 
 9= Davy  1:24 
 22= Grint  1:24 
 101= Lepley  1:25 
 7= Barnes  1:25 

 SS 7 Harlow Wood
 Bogey 1:16 

 Length 1.37miles
 No. Driver Time

 SS 8 Sherwood Pines 2
 Fastest speed 63.45 mph

 Length 7.12miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  6:44 
6 Payne  6:47 
3 Cole  7:00 
 5=  Chilman_Jnr  7:08 
 21= Anderson  7:08 
14 Pye  7:10 
7 Barnes  7:12 
 11= Bailey  7:15 
 19= James  7:15 
10 Naylor  7:17 

 SS 9 Clipstone South 2
 Fastest speed 59.48 mph

 Length 4.94miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Perez  4:59 
6 Payne  5:02 
3 Cole  5:05 
7 Barnes  5:11 
21 Anderson  5:14 
10 Naylor  5:17 
 11= Bailey  5:19 
 14= Pye  5:19 
22 Grint  5:21 
19 James  5:26 

 SS 10 Portland 2
 Fastest speed 64.38 mph

 Length 5.58miles
 No. Driver Time

6 Payne  5:12 
1 Perez  5:15 
3 Cole  5:24 
7 Barnes  5:27 
 10= Naylor  5:37 
 11= Bailey  5:37 

5  Chilman_Jnr  5:38 
22 Grint  5:40 
14 Pye  5:42 
 19= James  5:46 
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

 SS 1 Blidworth
Gravel

 Length 2.91miles
 No. Driver Total

 1= Perez  0:02:51
 2= Burton  0:02:51
6 Payne  0:02:58
3 Cole  0:03:01
4 Wright  0:03:02
 7= Barnes  0:03:03
 8= Lloyd  0:03:03
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:03:05
 10= Naylor  0:03:06
 21= Anderson  0:03:06

 SS 2 Thieves Wood
Gravel

 Length 1.42miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:04:29
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:04:39
3 Cole  0:04:40
4 Wright  0:04:41
7 Barnes  0:04:45
21 Anderson  0:04:47
8 Lloyd  0:04:49
10 Naylor  0:04:49
16 Cooper  0:04:52
11 Bailey  0:04:52

 SS 3 Sherwood Pines 1
Gravel

 Length 6.71miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:10:27
3 Cole  0:10:44
6 Payne  0:11:10
14 Pye  0:11:11
21 Anderson  0:11:12
16 Cooper  0:11:12
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:11:16
10 Naylor  0:11:16
2 Burton  0:11:18
11 Bailey  0:11:19

 SS 4 Clipstone South 1
Gravel

 Length 5.53miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:15:44
3 Cole  0:16:02
2 Burton  0:16:29
6 Payne  0:16:33
21 Anderson  0:16:45
16 Cooper  0:16:48
14 Pye  0:16:50
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:16:51
10 Naylor  0:16:54
7 Barnes  0:17:00

 SS 5 Portland 1
Gravel

 Length 6.67miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:21:58
3 Cole  0:22:24
6 Payne  0:22:48
21 Anderson  0:23:13
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:23:23
14 Pye  0:23:25
7 Barnes  0:23:28
10 Naylor  0:23:29
19 James  0:24:04
11 Bailey  0:24:09

 SS 6 Watchwood
Gravel

 Length 1.18miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:23:16
3 Cole  0:23:44
6 Payne  0:24:08
21 Anderson  0:24:35
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:24:46
14 Pye  0:24:50
10 Naylor  0:24:52
7 Barnes  0:24:53
19 James  0:25:30
11 Bailey  0:25:34

 SS 7 Harlow Wood
Gravel

 Length 1.37miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:23:16
3 Cole  0:23:44
6 Payne  0:24:08
21 Anderson  0:24:35
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:24:46
14 Pye  0:24:50
10 Naylor  0:24:52
7 Barnes  0:24:53
19 James  0:25:30
11 Bailey  0:25:34

 SS 8 Sherwood Pines 2
Gravel

 Length 7.12miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:30:00
3 Cole  0:30:44
6 Payne  0:30:55
21 Anderson  0:31:43
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:31:54
14 Pye  0:32:00
7 Barnes  0:32:05
10 Naylor  0:32:09
19 James  0:32:45
11 Bailey  0:32:49

 SS 9 Clipstone South 2
Gravel

 Length 4.94miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:34:59
3 Cole  0:35:49
6 Payne  0:35:57
21 Anderson  0:36:57
7 Barnes  0:37:16
14 Pye  0:37:19
10 Naylor  0:37:26
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:37:40
11 Bailey  0:38:08
19 James  0:38:11

 SS 10 Portland 2
Gravel

 Length 5.58miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Perez  0:40:14
6 Payne  0:41:09
3 Cole  0:41:13
7 Barnes  0:42:43
21 Anderson  0:42:43
14 Pye  0:43:01
10 Naylor  0:43:03
5  Chilman_Jnr  0:43:18
11 Bailey  0:43:45
19 James  0:43:57
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Stage Positions

 Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

 No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

 Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Steve PEREZ 5 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Andrew BURTON 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Charlie PAYNE 1 4 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
5  Roger CHILMAN_JNR 1 - - 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - 1 - -
3 Damian COLE - 1 6 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
21 Jamie ANDERSON - - - 3 1 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
7 Andrew BARNES - - - 3 1 1 2 - 1 - - - - - -
4 David WRIGHT - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
10 Patrick NAYLOR - - - - 2 1 1 1 2 2 - - - - -
14 Tristan PYE - - - - 1 1 3 - 2 1 - - 1 - -
11 Tristan BAILEY - - - - 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 1 - - -
16 Gary COOPER - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - - -
8 John LLOYD - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 -
22 James GRINT - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
9 Paul DAVY - - - - - - 1 - - - - 3 1 1 -
19 Paul JAMES - - - - - - - 1 - 2 2 1 1 1 1
17 Phil BROWN - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 2 -

101 Jason LEPLEY - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
12 James SPARROW - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1
15 Keith TURNER - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 - -

103 Peter ELKINS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
35 Glyn JARMAN - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 3

106 Allan McDOWALL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
18 Jon CAEN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 1=  2= 2 2 1 1 1 1 61
 2=  5= 1 1 6  3= 6 6 12
6 1 3 3 3  6= 3 3 33
3  3= 6 6  7= 21  5= 7 74
4  4= 14 7  21=  5=  21= 21  10=5
 7= 21 16 21 5  10= 14 10  11=6
 8=  7= 21 5  10=  9= 7  11= 57
5  11=  10= 16  14=  22=  11=  14= 228
 10=  14=  11= 10 17  101=  19= 22 149
 21= 10 12 14 22  7= 10 19  19=10
16 16 19 11 19  11= 15 12  21=11
11  9= 15 22 9  14= 9 15 10312
14  19= 5 15 15  103= 12  9= 3513
19  8= 17 17 103  17= 22  24= 914
 12=  12= 35 19 35  19= 35  28= 10615
 18=  101=  7=  12= 106  35=  101=  30= 1516
 22=  15=  23=  35=  23=  105=  23=  31=  101=17
 35=  22=  110= 9  34=  107=  25=  33=  105=18
 103=  34=  20= 20 101  12= 28  34= 20319
 110=  35=  101= 23 20  204=  103=  36= 1220
 9=  103=  103= 101 203  110=  106= 35 3421
 15=  20=  34= 34  105=  15= 20 103  20=22
 101=  18= 9  106=  11=  20= 34 101  28=23
 105=  28= 22  110=  12=  28= 110 23 20524
 106=  105= 28  28=  25=  203= 107 20 2325
 20=  23=  107=  24= 24  106= 105  105= 21326
17  25=  26=  25= 107  23= 24  106= 10427
 107= 24  105= 105  206=  34= 206 107 11028
 23=  104=  24=  107=  110=  205= 30 206 21129
 26=  107=  25=  26=  28=  208=  203= 5 14330
 34=  17= 30 103 26  104=  33=  213= 20231
24  26= 201 33 104  112=  205=  104= 12232
 202=  30= 203 203 202  24=  104=  211= 20633
 25=  203= 204 111 204  25=  112=  122=  111=34
 203=  112= 206  205=  111=  26= 202  128=  33=35
 104=  202= 104  206=  122=  206=  128= 143  128=36
 28=  206=  205= 112  205=  108=  31= 203  24=37
30  210=  112=  210=  210=  118=  211= 111 10838
 201=  111=  202=  30=  112=  122=  122=  215= 3639
 204=  115=  106=  118=  30=  202=  36=  110=  126=40
205  122= 115  29=  213=  209=  111=  218=  30=41
111  29= 31  204=  118=  211=  132=  108=  225=42
112  33=  210=  213= 143  213= 215 109  31=43
 29=  106=  118=  104= 128  33= 126  225= 12444
 31=  128=  33=  128= 211  210= 109  126= 10945
115  213= 128  201=  208=  224= 225  127= 11746
206  217= 207  207=  108=  225= 119 224 22647
108  108= 221  143=  209=  115=  218= 124 21248
 207=  118= 122  211=  126=  126=  143=  216=  215=49
 118=  146=  211=  122=  217=  128=  108=  117=  218=50
 109=  36=  213=  221=  146=  143=  127= 226  125=51
 122=  205=  111=  116=  207=  30=  213= 214  146=52
 211=  207=  215= 115  225=  36=  124=  202=  209=53
 218=  209=  217= 215 29  217= 214  146=  216=54
 120=  109=  36=  209= 218  218=  217= 131 13155
 128=  143= 143  217= 31  116=  146=  209= 12756
213  201=  209=  124=  215=  117=  209=  212= 13557

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 209=  208=  119=  225=  116=  215=  216=  223= 14858
 225=  211=  126=  108=  224=  132=  226= 222 22359
 146=  221=  218=  31=  33=  31=  117=  228= 12960
 33=  225=  109=  218= 124  124= 131  129= 23961
 217=  117= 108  109=  221=  125= 125  132= 22262
 119=  123= 146  224=  117=  127= 212 148 22063
 126=  6=  208=  146=  216=  148= 223 239 22864
 148=  215=  124=  208=  226=  214= 135  220= 24065
 210=  219=  116=  126= 115  216= 32  240= 24266
 117=  116=  123=  216= 132  228=  228= 125 23567
 132=  124= 225  117=  119=  109=  232= 232 23368
 143=  216= 224 32  36=  111=  222= 235  230=69
215  218=  216= 36 212  212=  229= 242  232=70
 216=  224=  32= 127 125  222= 129 244 24471
 224=  119= 29 214  223=  223=  116= 234 23672
 116=  127= 131 223  109=  226=  148=  230= 23773
 127=  131= 117  226= 222  119= 220  233= 14274
 27= 134 127  131= 127  135=  230=  227= 23475
 221=  214=  132=  222= 214  146=  235=  236= 23176
 123=  226=  148=  132=  228=  232= 227  142= 22777
 124=  110=  214= 148  129=  131= 142 231 23878
 208=  121=  226= 135 131  234=  236= 237 14479
 125=  126= 228 212 148  235=  244= 238 13280
 214=  132= 125  228= 220  129= 242 116 10781
 219=  220= 135  229=  233=  220= 240 245 20882
 223=  125= 222 220  135=  242= 233 205 24683
 121=  147= 223  232= 229  230= 239 217  224=84
 131=  228= 138  235= 239  233= 231 243  243=85
 36=  32=  220=  147= 230  239=  234= 13586
 226=  130=  129=  242= 235  241=  238= 24687
 134=  140= 147  125= 244  32= 237 21088
 135=  148=  235=  129=  236= 237 241 20889
228  27=  139=  130=  240=  238= 245  241=90
222  212= 239  139=  142=  240= 243  144=91
242  223=  229=  230= 242  137= 13792
212  229=  230=  240=  139=  227= 24693
 129=  231= 232 234  32=  231= 22494
 32=  138=  212=  231= 237  244= 20895
 235=  139=  236=  236= 231  142=  210=96
 138=  222=  244=  239= 232 236  130=97
 220=  129= 130 244 227 130  144=98
 230=  141=  227= 227 238 24399
 234=  230=  234= 233 245 245100
 237=  232=  242= 237 243 229101
 137=  235= 231 202 246 144102
229  120=  233= 238 144 246103
 227=  135=  142= 137 241104
 231=  227= 27 142  234=105
 233=  240= 240 123  137=106
 130=  233= 238 243107
244  234= 237 246108
239  236= 241 245109
236  239= 4 27110
241  244= 243 241111
139  31= 137  119=112
240  237= 246  144=113
141  242= 245114

 Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

147  133= 144115
243  137= 120116
142  142=117
238 238118
144 241119
145 245120
245 243121
246 144122
 232=  246=123
 133=  145=124
 140= 204125

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 1= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
 2= 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 62
6 3 6 2 6 6 6 6 6 33
3 4 14 6 21 21 21 21 21 74
4 7 21 21 5 5 5 5 7 215
 7= 21 16 16 14 14 14 14 14 146
 8= 8 5 14 7 10 10 7 10 107
5 10 10 5 10 7 7 10 5 58
 10= 16 2 10 19 19 19 19 11 119
 21= 11 11 7 11 11 11 11 19 1910
16 14 19 11 17 17 17 15 22 2211
11 6 12 19 15 22 22 9 15 1512
14 19 7 12 22 15 15 22 9 913
19 12 15 15 12 9 9 12 12 1214
 12= 9 35 35 9 12 12 35 35 3515
 18=  22= 9 22 35 35 35 101 103 10316
 22=  35= 22 17 20 101 101 103 101 10117
 35= 18 103 9 103 103 103 23 23 3418
 103= 15 101 20 101 20 20 20 34 2019
 110= 103 17 101 23 23 23 34 20 2320
 9= 101 20 23 34 34 34 105 28 10521
 15= 20 34 34 105 105 105 25 105 10622
 101= 105 23 103 25 25 25 28 106 2823
 105= 34 105 105 106 28 28 106 24 2424
 106= 17 28 28 28 106 106 110 107 11025
 20= 23  107= 110 24 110 110 107 110 20326
17  107=  26=  107= 110 107 107 24 203 20627
 107=  26= 110  26= 107 24 24 203 30 3028
 23= 24 24 24 26 26 26 206 206 10429
 26= 25 25 25 203 203 203 30 104 3330
 34= 28 30 106 206 206 206 104 33 11131
24 106 203 203 30 104 104 205 111 12232
 202= 104 104 30 104 30 30 112 128 12833
 25= 202 106 206 205 205 205 33 31 21134
 203= 203 201 104 112 112 112 111 122 3135
 104= 30 202 205 111 111 111 128 211 21336
 28= 110 112 112 118 118 118 122 213 20537
30 112 206 201 210 210 210 211 36 3638
 201= 111 205 33 33 33 33 213 205 10839
 204= 2 115 111 128 122 122 31 108 20240
205 201 118 118 122 128 128 202 215 10741
111 205 111 115 213 213 213 108 202 12642
112 29 128 210 207 211 211 215 126 22543
 29= 115 33 128 211 115 115 126 225 21544
 31= 206 207 207 115 108 108 217 218 14345
115 108 210 122 29 209 209 225 109 10946
206 122 122 213 108 31 31 209 209 21847
108 118 31 29 31 217 217 218 146 12448
 207= 207 213 211 217 202 202 109 124 20949
 118= 128 211 31 209 126 126 146 143 14650
 109= 109 108 143 146 208 208 36 117 11751
 122= 33 109 221 202 218 218 124 216 21652
 211= 213 217 108 221 146 146 143 127 12753
 218= 211 221 217 215 225 225 116 132 22654
 120= 146 29 209 218 215 215 117 217 13155
 128= 210 209 109 126 116 116 216 214 22356
213 209 143 215 225 109 109 132 226 12557
 209= 217 218 218 208 124 124 127 131 21258
 225= 218 146 146 116 224 224 214 116 22259
 146= 225 215 116 109 36 36 226 223 22860

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 33= 143 119 225 124 117 117 131 125 12961
 217= 117 36 126 224 216 216 125 222 22062
 119= 119 126 124 36 143 143 223 228 13263
 126= 31 225 36 216 204 127 222 212 23564
 148= 215 116 208 117 127 132 228 129 13565
 210= 126 123 224 143 132 226 32 220 23066
 117= 116 124 202 127 226 214 135 224 23967
 132=  221= 208 216 132 214 131 212 235 24268
 143=  123= 224 117 204 131 223 129 230 23369
215 132 216 127 226 223 125 220 135 24470
 216=  216= 117 32 214 125 222 235 239 24071
 224=  224= 4 131 131 222 228 229 242 23672
 116=  127= 127 214 148 228 32 230 244 22773
 127= 124 132 132 223 32 135 224 233 23174
 27= 208 131 148 125 135 212 242 236 23775
 221= 36 148 226 222 212 129 239 240 14276
 123= 120 32 223 228 129 220 233 227 23277
 124= 148 214 125 32 220 235 244 231 23478
 208= 219 226 135 135 235 230 236 237 24379
 125= 131 125 228 212 230 229 227 142 23880
 214= 27 228 222 129 229 239 240 232 24681
 219= 125 223 204 220 239 242 231 23882
 223= 214 135 220 229 242 233 208 21083
 121= 121 222 129 235 233 244 119 24384
 131= 134 129 212 230 244 236 237 24585
 36= 226 138 235 239 236 231 210 23486
 226= 223 220 229 139 231 240 142 24187
 134= 228 235 123 242 240 227 232 24688
 135= 135 212 230 233 227 237 23889
228 222 230 139 244 237 142 24390
222 32 229 147 236 142 238 24591
242 212 27 242 231 238 119 23492
212 129 139 130 240 119 232 24193
 129= 220 147 239 227 232 243 13794
 32= 138 239 234 237 243 245 24695
 235= 242 242 231 142 245 23496
 138= 235 130 244 238 234 24197
 220= 230 244 236 119 241 13798
 230= 229 234 227 232 137 24699
 234= 231 231 233 243 246100
 237= 130 204 240 245101
 137= 234 227 237 234102
229 237 236 238 241103
 227= 227 233 142 137104
 231= 233 237 137 246105
 233= 244 240 232106
 130= 139 142 27107
244 137 241 243108
239 239 238 119109
236 236 137 241110
241 147 243 245111
139 141 232 246112
240 240 245113
141 241 246114
147 142115
243 243116
142 238117
238 144118
144 245119
145 145120
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The Rainworth Skoda Dukeries Rally
 Saturday 12th June 2010

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

245 204121
246 246122
 232= 140123
 133= 232124
 140= 133125

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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